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North-Eastern Hill University 
Department of Computer Application 
Tura campus, Chasingre-794 002, West Garo Hills, Meghalaya 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

    

Ref. No: TC/CA/Adm-20/03             Dated: 4th January, 2021 

LIST OF CANDIDATES PROVISIONALLY SELECTED FOR ADMISSION INTO 

MCA PROGRAMME-2020 

 

 

 

 
 
 
Table 1: MERIT LIST-OPEN CATEGORY 
 

SL. 
No. 

Applicati
on No. 

NAME CATEGORY GENDER TOTAL SCORE 

1. 20480006 ALBANIA SUTING ST Female 87.41 

2. 21480069 SAHEB ROY LAKUNA ST Male 82.20 

3. 20480122 BATREILANG RYNJAH ST Male 82.20 

4. 21480107 COSARIO NONGSPUNG ST Male 80.20 

5. 20480005 IBADONBOK SYIEMLIEH ST Female 78.94 

6. 21480056 ANIDAHUN DKHAR ST Female 78.93 

7. 21480073 KABEER KASHYAP General Male 78.84 

8. 20480153 SOURAV CHOUDHURY General Male 78.53 

9. 21480090 MELODY SAIKIA General Male 77.34 

10. 21480108 RIPON JYOTI LAHKAR General Male 75.95 
 

Table 2: MERIT LIST-SC/ST CATEGORY 
 

SL. 
No. 

Applicat
ion No. 

NAME CATEGORY GENDER TOTAL SCORE 

1. 21480084 ALISHA LYNGDOH NONGLAIT ST Female 75.68 

2. 21480082 AIJINGHUN  KHONGLAM ST Female 75.46 

3. 21480115 BIKASH BAISHYA ST Male 75.15 

4. 21480045 LESPARWELL WARTDE ST Male 75.00 

5. 21480068 ANGELBERT RIAHTAM ST Male 74.34 

6. 20480016 KHEINKOR SURONG ST Female 74.07 

7. 20480124 BAPYNHUN MARBANIANG ST Female 73.18 

8. 20480004 BELOWEN KHONGSIT ST Female 72.14 

9. 21480046 EFFULLIAN SYIEMLIEH ST Male 70.14 

10. 20480135 MYINGTHUNGLO Y LOTHA ST Female 69.04 
 

Date of Provisional Admission for the  

Merit List (Table 1, Table 2, and Table 3) Candidates: 5th to 7th January, 2021   

Waiting List Candidates (subject to availability of the seats): 11th January, 2021  
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Table 3: MERIT LIST-EWS CATEGORY 
 

SL. 
No. 

Applicat
ion No. 

NAME CATEGORY GENDER TOTAL SCORE 

1. 21480093 AJMA SULTANA AHMED General Female 68.83 

2. 21480100 SHAHJAHAN ALI General Male 66.95 

 
 
Table 4: WAITING LIST--OPEN CATEGORY 
 

SL. 

No. 

Applicat

ion No. 
NAME CATEGORY GENDER TOTAL SCORE 

1. 20480139 NEELANKAN GHOSH General Male 75.79 

2. 21480064 MALABIKA SARMA General Female 74.81 

3. 20480026 RAKTIM RANJAN GOGOI General Male 74.77 

4. 21480099 AMITABH GOGOI General Male 73.75 

5. 21480114 SUBHAM PARIDA General Male 73.07 

6. 20480150 
LEIMAPOKPAM 

LOUSINGKHOMBI CHANU  
General Female 71.80 

7. 20480013 TOPUBRAT BORA General Male 71.67 

8. 20480031 JOHNY FAST MARWEIN ST Male 68.75 

9. 21480091 BIBANYLLA NONGSIEJ ST Female 68.28 

10. 21480098 BANSHANBOR PAKYNTEIN ST Male 68.28 

11. 21480118 DAVID R MARAK ST Male 68.24 

12. 21480106 PECHON R MARAK ST Male 68.23 

13. 21480061 NOVARICIA LYNGDOH ST Female 67.95 

14. 21480062 BHABESH KUMAR DAS General Male 66.80 

15. 21480101 ROHIT GUPTA General Male 64.80 

16. 21480085 CHETAN NINGOMBAM General Male 64.52 

17. 20480144 SHAIHUNLYNE LYNGDOH  ST Female 63.73 

18. 21480083 BALAKLOI L NONGBRI ST Female 63.50 

19. 21480089 ALBANI NAMSAW ST Female 63.00 

20. 21480079 BANRAPLANG SWER ST Male 62.13 

21. 20480147 HARUNAL RASHID General Male 61.33 

22. 21480065 SUHANA TASNEEM General Female 61.32 

23. 21480081 BIKRAM THAPA General Male 60.15 
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24. 21480050 IGINNA T. SANGMA ST Female 59.81 

25. 20480008 DEEPRAJ BORUAH General Male 59.61 

26. 20480002 SUNEP JAMIR ST Male 59.05 

27. 20480023 IBAKITBOK IAWPHNIAW ST Female 58.88 

28. 21480088 IADABAHUN MYLLIEM  ST Female 58.60 

29. 21480102 ILISH JYOTISHKA HAZARIKA General Male 58.08 

30. 21480054 NARISHA SKHEMLON ST Female 57.40 

31. 21480071 RITOM PROTIM BORUAH  General Male 57.35 

32. 21480109 NIKHIL SARMA General Male 57.00 

33. 
20480127 

PHEIYANG GOLONG 

WANGSA ST Male 56.65 

34. 21480078 ANKIT PHUKON General Male 55.60 

35. 21480087 SUMIT KUMAR General Male 55.22 

36. 21480080 POBAN DAS SC Male 54.12 

37. 
21480053 

NAPHISHISHA 

KHARBUDNAH ST Female 53.00 

38. 21480074 MONORAMA KALOWAR General Female 50.06 

39. 20480152 KOBIN BRAHMA ST Male 49.00 

40. 21480043 BALANEH KHARNAIOR  ST Female 40.37 

41. 20480154 BRITHUEL G SANGMA ST Male 39.90 

42. 20480007 VARUN K DILEEP General Male 32.64 

 
 
Table 5: WAITING LIST--SC/ST CATEGORY 
 

SL. 
No. 

Applicat

ion No. 
NAME CATEGORY GENDER TOTAL SCORE 

1. 20480031 JOHNY FAST MARWEIN ST Male 68.75 

2. 21480091 BIBANYLLA NONGSIEJ ST Female 68.28 

3. 21480098 BANSHANBOR PAKYNTEIN ST Male 68.28 

4. 21480118 DAVID R MARAK ST Male 68.24 

5. 21480106 PECHON R MARAK ST Male 68.23 

6. 21480061 NOVARICIA LYNGDOH ST Female 67.95 

7. 20480144 SHAIHUNLYNE LYNGDOH  ST Female 63.73 

8. 21480083 BALAKLOI L NONGBRI ST Female 63.50 

9. 21480089 ALBANI NAMSAW ST Female 63.00 

10. 21480079 BANRAPLANG SWER ST Male 62.13 

11. 21480050 IGINNA T. SANGMA ST Female 59.81 

12. 20480002 SUNEP JAMIR ST Male 59.05 
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13. 20480023 IBAKITBOK IAWPHNIAW ST Female 58.88 

14. 21480088 IADABAHUN MYLLIEM  ST Female 58.60 

15. 21480054 NARISHA SKHEMLON ST Female 57.40 

16. 
20480127 

PHEIYANG GOLONG 

WANGSA ST Male 56.65 

17. 21480080 POBAN DAS SC Male 54.12 

18. 
21480053 

NAPHISHISHA 

KHARBUDNAH ST Female 53.00 

19. 20480152 KOBIN BRAHMA ST Male 49.00 

20. 21480043 BALANEH KHARNAIOR  ST Female 40.37 

21. 20480154 BRITHUEL G SANGMA ST Male 39.90 

 
 
 
 

 

                       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sd/- 

        Chairman, 

        MCA Admission Committee-2020 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

• Merit listed candidates (in Table 1, Table 2 and Table 3) are 

instructed to pay the admission fees ONLINE through State Bank 

Collect ( https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/ ) as per instructions 

given below (in Page 5 and Page 6) and upload the payment receipt in 

the google form 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScPrm7TOZ_TqlrfEXxwx

f3lp-9dOuJPgyHoolpiGomGck2vhA/viewform?gxids=7628 and also 

send the payment receipt through email to hodca@nehu.ac.in latest 

by 7th January, 2021, 5 PM to confirm the admission.          

   

• Waiting listed candidates (in Table 4 and Table 5) are instructed to 

consult the department for availability seats on 11th January, 2021.  
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